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BY THE DIRECTOR-
The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: ’

Hearer's Renort

The ‘Above cantioned anpeals, consolidqt@d for hearing
and, determination, are from the unanimous action of the respondent
Board 'in granting on November 23, 1964 a place~to-place transe
fer of respondent-licensees’ plenary retail distribution license
from premises 48 South Harrison Street to promises 392 William
Street, East Orange.

The resolution of respondent Board 1n approving the L :
transfer in gquestion reads as follows.

"WHEREAS, Joseph M. Tavares »nd Matthew A .
Pica T/A Gold "Rose Wines & Liquors filed an abplica-
tion on October 20, 1964 for permission to transfer .
their plenary retail distribution license #D-6 from
.premises 48 South Harrison Street, Fast Orange, New. .
Jersey to 392 William Street, East Oranges New Jersey,
and .

"JHEREAS gaid applicants have complied with the ,
requirements of Chapter 3 of the 'Compiled and Revised Or- .
dinances of The City of East Orange (Revision of 1947)' as
?gmended in the submission of seid epplication, and

”WHFRE«S tho Municipal Board of Alcoholie

Beverage Control of The City of East Orange did on
November 10, 1964 conduct = full and impartial public
hearing after written objections to ssaid transfer had
been received from Edward Stanton, Esg., Attorney for
Board of Education of East Orange; Graham M. Skea,
Board of Recreation Commissioners, The City of East
Orangej Grace and Everett Philllps, 83 North Walnut Street,
East Oranges; Kenneth Rystrom, Secretary, Protestant

~ Church Council of LFast Orangej Arthur M. Karl, Esq.
for Frankel Wine & Liquor, East Orange and Grano Liquors,
East Orange and Harry Krieger, 103 North Walnut Street,
East Orange, and

"JHEKEAS, the Board heard and considered all the
testimony: offered by proponpnts and objectors in connec-
;. tlon therewith, and ‘

"WHEREAS the transfer of said plenary retail
distribution license will constitute a transfer to Aif-
ferent nremises within 1,250 f@et of othor licensed
estoblishments, and

"JHEAEAS the Municipal Board has the authority
and power to walve the nopllcation of said 1,250 feet |
restriction.in proper cases, it is on this ?3rd day of
November 196M, _
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v"RBSOLVED that the Board does hereby flnd as fect
‘ethat° IR o v ‘ o ,
: "After a review of the 1ocat10n and avallabillty
of other licensed establishments to persons living in.
and utilizing the facilities located in and around the
.proposed location and after having considered the gen-
eral neighborhood characteristics and boundaries, it is
determined that the transfer of this license #D-6 from
. premises at 48 South Harrison Street to 392 William
Street will not result in undue crowding and concentration
~.of licensed establishments and this Board does further
~find that this transfer, in permitting an additional
- . licensee in an ares which is densely populated, will
- ‘render a conVenience and service to an extent not other-
. wise available to persons 1n the area of the proposed
_Alocatlon' and : S c .

e "Thls Board does further flnd that the transfer A
" of said license to 392 William Street will be consonant
- with and an asset to the neighborhood-in which it will
be. located and therefore and based upon the foreg01ng
-facts, _ . ,

"IT IS RESOLVED that the 1 4,250 feet requirement
as provided for in Ordinance #31 of 1962, be and the
_same is hereby walved, nnd 1t is. further } o

I ""B“SOLVFD that this Municipal Board of Alecoholic
Beverage Control of The City of East Orange, New Jersey '

. does hereby. aporove of the transfer of Plenery Retail
- :Distribution License #D-6 from 48 South Harrlson_Street,

f;East Orange to 392 William Street Rast Orange." -

_ The petitions .of appeal in substance alleve that (q)

. on qeptember 29, ”64, a former applicstion for a transfer to the
“ proposad. premises wns dismissed without vrejudice by the respon-.
-dent Board and thus respondent had two ‘anplications pending before

'~uit' (b) there was insufficient evidence presented to grant a

"[}trensfer' (e) the. respondent Board's action was unreasonable,

'*fcapr101ons, arbitrary and an abuse of discretion; (d) the eyletencetii'

~.of the business at the proposed premises would create a parking

. and_traffic hazard; (e) the premises in question is located w1th1n"t'

71,250  feet of another Jliguor outlet:and, therefore, the grant of -, .
vﬂ:the transfer was 1llegal because it was "made in violation of a 5Lv155
o 1oecal ordlnence, and %f) the reeeons adenced by obaectors were; DR
~v‘,_-;‘,_vr.lglrmarecl.u L : o , . : B

o L cen The qn swers in subst4nce deny the allegﬁtlons in the . *:_;,
f_petltions of appeal and contend that the respondent Board Exer-
"'01sed its sound dlscretlon in aonroving the trﬂnefer of the 11—-j .

-~ . %" The. nertinent sectlon of Ordlnance #31, as. adopttd bv,;Q,
V&“?the City Council October 22, 1962, and anproved by the Mayor . " .
L Oetober 23, 1062, in effect et the time of granting the tranefers‘

' vnreed as io’low . ) ,
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"Sec., % (b) No plenary retail distribution
license Qr retail consumption license shall be
issued nor shall any plenary retail distribution
license. or plenary retail consumntion license be
transferred to different premises within 1,250 feet.
of any other licensed establishment as aforeseld, L
provided, however, nothing herein shall prevent
renewals or tr-nsfers to another licensee of. 1icenses
heretofore issued for use on the same premises on
--which the licengse is presently in operation. Not- -
withstanding the foregoing provision, the Municipal .
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of this City may,
after hearing and upon review of the location and
avallability of other licensed establishments to -
persons living in and utilizing the facilities located
in and around the nroposed location and of general -
neighborhoog characteristics and boundaries, deter-
mine that approval of the transfer shall not result
inan undue crowding and ‘goncentration of licensed
establishments, shall render a convenience and
service to an extent not otherwlse avallable to
persons in the ares of the proposed location and
shall be consonant with and an asset to the neighbor-
hood, and upon making findings substantlating the ‘
foregoing, may waive the application of the foregowng
restriction and anurove the trqnsfer.~-

"The 1 3250 foot requirement, as provided herein,
shall be meaoured radially in 3ll direétions from the
main entranceway of the new proposed location of ‘the
licensed establishment seeking a transfer to the main’
enuranceway of existing licensed premises.”

‘The seid section was amended and supplemented by
Ordinance #29, adopted by the City Council November 9, 1964, and’
"approved by the Mayor November 10, 1964. (effective 20 days there-
after pursuant to the City Charter)9 and now reads as follows. :

"Section 4 (b) No plenary retail distribution
license or plenary retail consumpntion license shall
be transferred to different premises within 625 feet
of any other licensed establishment as &foresaid,

- provided, however, nothing herein shall prevent re-A
newals or transfers to another licensee of licenses
heretofore issued for use on the same premises on-
which the license is presently in operation, Not-
withstanding the foregoing provision, the Municipal .

- Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of this City may, . .

" after hearing and upon review of the location and .

.,availablllty of other licensed establishments to. | o

“persons living: in and utilizing the. facilities lo- ..

~ cated in and around the proposed location and of gen=:
‘eral neighborhood characteristics and boundaries, de-

termine that approval of the transfer shall be per- -

‘mitted upon o finding that the following conditions .
"exist: (1) that there is a hardship confronting the -

~licensee by reason of acquisition by a public agency -
of .the premises utilized by the licensee; (2) that

there is no undue concentration of establishments of -
 the type to be relocated in the immediate areaj and (3)

;ﬁthet the proposed.location is appropriate for the type
Lof: operetlon qnticipatod, , S Lot




e o mams

I "The 625 foot requirement as prov1ded hereln R
5shall ‘be measured radically- in all directions from the I
main entranceway of the new proposed location of the .-

licensed establishment seeking a transfer to the. main ot

‘ ntranceway of eVisting licensed premises."‘? i o

¢ LAt the outset ‘of ‘the hearing herein it was argued bY
;the attorney reoresenting the appellant Frankel Wine & Liquor -

. ..Corporation that the answers filed by respondent Board and re- = -

. ..spondent-licensees were inaccurate in certain respects. Howeyer, '
I shall be guided in my recommendation in the matter now before .
- me SOlelY upon the evidence presented in this case. :

I Appellant produced a number of witnesses who testified
“in opposition to the transfer. These included several liquor . _
licensees with establishments in the municipality, a city council-.e
g@man, the business manager employed by the local Board of Educa- . .
: tren, .the attorney for said Beard of Edueation, clergymen: from.
Hrious churches in the city,- representatives from neighborhood
civie associations,~and others.,- e o

: SRR The main objection advanced b" the witnesses on behalf
x_a_of appellants was that the students attending E»st Orange High .
*» " School might. be temnted to purchase alcoholic beverages at re-= . ..
~“-spondent-licensees' place of business. Furthermore, some of the

- objectors were of the opinion that a traffi¢ and parking problem
.- ‘would arise at or near the intersection where the proposed li-

. censed premises is located. Others were of the opinion that there
a,CWas no need for: a liquor eutlet at the proposed 31te.'g

Sl T InasmuCh ‘as .the facts presented disclose ‘that- the near-
,j1est entrance +o East: Orange High School:on North Walnut Street 5
. “is in"excess of '200:feet. from the nearest entrance of" the?resoond-‘j«
.- ent-licensees?! premises, the statute w1th reference theret' has e
lj;no application hereln.;R S 33 l P64 o S

'jf o John 0 Lasser (hereinefter Lasser), called”gs a Wltness}ff
ﬁ,by anpellant Frankel Wine: & Liquor. Corporation, testified that:he -
~i1s.a real estate broker and has actively. engaged “in- appraisal and , -
“ rescarch) work. Lasser testified that he made a survey with refer—f‘
“encé. to the location in this matter and that the building contain~

¢ ing the proposed premises is a.two-story structure in.which there
laré’M"four apartments and six store units of which several store t
-units have been- comb1ned*" that located in the said pronerty
.;"exclus1ve of i the :corner store which is the subject of this.
‘hearing".is'a ary cleaner, 'a barber. shop, a refrigerator repair
sto! dx"a candy store, newspaper . type of . stores!.-that. withln a L
radius of14,250 feet of .the proposed ‘premises’ there are-two
‘enary reé ail dlstrlbution liecensed, one- of. which: is the’ City ;7
wine:'and*licuor store at 361: ‘Main: Street: and,r"roughly oppo—,i
'rankel ‘Wine. & Liquor store ot 366 Main,Street, that oo
five:blocks: of the pronosed ‘premisesare three more: plenaryf
d tribution- ‘licensed and two: plenary retail consumption e
sesy.that,. ‘based on the survey: he made, it i'ghis oplnlon
that,“teking into consideration the seven l{quor'eutlets, At S
~'represents-"undue orowding -in that neighborhood;"’ that, since the e
grea is predominantly residential, the license. in question would R
~not. be. an asset to ‘the- neighborhoo&' that, based Tipon his. survey, L
3%there is no need-for or convenience to. be served by a liquor RN
cense at the proposed s1te._i<;~-~‘ . S .

‘-_titi 18 opposing the transfer containing the signatures
*ee:hundred ‘elghty-ong’ persons. 1iving in. the grea:surrounding
he proposed premises were: marked 55 exhibits in. ‘evidences - Robert:
ofanitestified that he" formerly workéd. for . anpellant Frankel’ Wineg;
Liauor Corporation and ‘is'a very good: friend. of M, by ankel* N
at: he ‘obtained "80 to 90 of- thoee signatures."  John Yasner. tesa*
) fied that at the request of Mr. arl (1ttorney for hrankel Wine
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1& Liquor Corporetion) he obtoined 51gnetures of objectors on the‘»;}“
petitions and was vaid fifteen cerits for each signature, Mr.
- Yasner stated that he explained to each person what his mission 8
was and handed them the petition to read, some 51gning the petltion S
whlle others declined to do so. e

K Robert W. Hendricks (herelnafter Hendricks), called as

“a witness- by respondent-licensees, testi”ied ‘that he is & rezl .

"estate appraiser and, as part of the ssid work, does lard-use
. studies, Hendricks said hisg office is located one block from
“the proposed premises; that he made a survey of the ares -which . et
has many apartment houses, as a result of which 1%t has "the hlgh-‘fﬁ*jl*
~est density of population:’ that, in his opinion, the license at - -
“the pronosed premises wouid not. ceuse over-crowding of 1iquor LT
~outlets which would be a convenience to persons ‘in the area Who

' deqlre to obtain alcoholic beverages. B

' Two persons 11v1ng in the area of the pr0hosed premlses,‘:-i
expressed the opinlon that the licensed establishment would con- .
stitute a convenlence to persons residing in that sectlon of the
community. .

L T shall first discuss the matter of the flling of the e
. two appicatiocns in this case, the first of which was dismissed ﬂ;a.,iﬁ
by the respondent Board on September 29, 1964, without pregudice.sf*ﬂf'
- - Each application is s separate one and must be deeided. in the L
~.~sound discretion of the local 1ssuing authority as constituted at . = - -
. the time the applicetion 1s considered. Whalan v. Mount 0live
- ~Towynship and Thompsoun, Bulletin 1103, Item 2, The attorney for -
" appellant Frankel Wine & Licuor Corporation contends that, since =
. the initial arplication had been dismissed, the matter sub judice
4s now res judicatam However, only a Plnai decision can be res
Judicata. a. 1f an agency diemlsses a case "without prejudice," it
is tantamount to = resérvation of jurisdiction to relnstete the
proceefiing and thus no finsl action on the merits has been taken
"to constitute res judicata. Hastings Mfg, Co.., v. Federal Trade.
Comm. 153 F. 24 ?53 (6th Cir,), cortiorari denied ~328 U.S, 853,:
66 8. Ct 1344, 90 L. ed, 1626 (1946); Parke, A, & L. v. Federal
'~grade gomm., 1%2 F. 2d 437 (2d Cir., 1944 , certiorari denied 323
S73e ‘ '-:

It wppeers that the objectors: are apprehensive that the;ﬁ;‘

' 1icensed premises will ereate a moral hazard for the students who -
attend the High School. It is readily understandable that such.
concern may exist, especially on the part of those persons con-
nected in any manner with the school system, and public-spirited. -
citizens who might be active in local civie’ organizations, If the s

" premises aré conducted in 5 law-abiding manner (and it must be as-

' sumed that such will be the case), the students or other persons . =

. who have occasion to pass the liquor establishment or reside in - :
the vicinity have nothing to fear. If perchance the licensed prem-:

. ises are permitted to be operated in violation of the alecoholic

- beverage lnw, the respondent-licensess will subject thelr license

,,to either suspension or revocation, . L

S - The testimony presented diseloses that the nearest 1iquor:‘

P outlet is approximately 1,078 feet distant from the location of the

.7 respondent-=licensees’® place of business, Thus the transfer of:the -
" license does not in any appreciable degree aggrevate the number of" o

1icenses. in the sres to sustain the appellants' contention that the .

. respondent Board's action should be reversed on the ground that no
~public need exists for the license at the approved site. Smith et

L als Ve Newark and Black, Bulletin 1481, Item 2, and, cases cited
"fﬁtherein. . o A
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e Moreover; in commentwng on’ the objection of ‘Some of the
establlshments i ) frea that ‘the ‘transfer’ would have an” 5
‘ : ..Tess it WrS sald by former Commissioner*

_ssuing authority is not obligated«to consider,

when reaching a determination. of whether to.grant a
“1iquor application, whether the financial interests .
-of any pre-exlsting licensee will be promoted or harmed. .- " i
The test in theyissuance of" 11quor licenses is the wel-;tﬁf“tﬂsl

i retion of the local issuing authorityo~ DiGioacc
--Atlantie City, Bulletin 1030, Item 3. In cases. ses of t
= under considerrtion, the: Director s function is-to determineq.
 .iwhether reasonable . cause exists for the issuing authority's’ _
'Qopinion ‘and ;" 1f so, to affirm its action. Curry v. Margate . 7
‘Clty, Bulletin h60 Item 93 Mulcahy et al. v. Maplewood et la,A.i,A
-Bulletin 658, Item 4- Krogh's Restaurant, Inc. et als. v, Sparta . . -
git al:i Bulletin 1?58 Item 1, Jacobs Y. Newar& et al., Bulletin ‘
-1395; Item : _ | B o

e The Opinion given by witnesses that the existence of a -
iquor‘outlet on the corner of North Walnut Street and Willism -
treet 'would ereate a parking or traffiec hazard is merely conjec-

nd‘hes;not been sufficiently established. e ‘

'_fter a5 full, complete and impartial hearing
espondent Board, the members of ‘the said Board .were o6 the opin—
on_that, although the site for transfer was within 1,250 feet of
, {another licensed ‘premises, the transfer to 392 Wil*iam Street
“would not result in undue crowding and concentration of licensed
" ‘establishments, but will render a convenience and service to an
~ .extent not otherwlise available to persons in the area of the lo-
.~ eation, and that the license will be consonant with and an asset
to the nelghborhood and thus expressly waived the 1 250 foot re-
‘quirement.

0 In any event during pendency of the appeals herein, ,
vy amendment to- the- ordinonce the 1,250 foot" requirement between . .-
n:the ‘event of .a place- to-place transfer was changed to;;;jﬁ
[his being  a hearing de novo, - the law prevailing at ‘
of determination of the appeal governs. -Seé -Socony.
. 1t Holly . 135 N J. L. 112, and

. ceedings teken before the local Boerd and at the instant
-that the matter was properly considered by the respondent
‘Board. ‘before action was taken on the application for transfer,
‘Furthermore, no evidence has been presented to indicate that

he .Board was in any manner 1moroper1y motiveted in its gction.




‘ConoluSions and Order

Pursuont to Rule 14 of Gtete Regulation Wo. . 5, writ-
ten exceptions to the Hrarer's Renort and written argument in -
support thereof were filed by the attorneys for avpellants
TFrankel Wine & Licuor Corporation and Federation of East Orange
Nelghborhood A55001apions, et al. Answer to the exceptions and
written argument in support thereof were +hereunon filed by the
_7ttorneys for the respective resrondents, o

- At the hearlng below it wes emphasized by respondent
BOﬂrd that the determination of the application of Joseph M. 4
Tavares & Matthew M. Pica, t/a Gold Rose Wines. and quuors, would -
~be made under and by virtue of Section 4(b) of Ordinance #31, -
" adopted on October 22, 1962, After careful exemination of" fhe ' S
-reasons for its actlon expressed by respondent Board, I am satis- .
fled that, in accordance with the evidence adduced, the grant of o
the place-to-place transfer of the license in’ nuostion was duly -
fanproved and - nroperlv came within the confines of the pertlnent
- section of Ordinance #31. Under the facts in this case I find it
unnecessary for me to consider Section 4(b), as amended and sup- - .
- 'plemented, in Ordinance #29, adopted November 9, 1964 and approved{)
by the- Mayor November 10, 1964, which, by the terms of the City
Charter,. became e””ectlve twenty days - thereafter. This- Ordlnanoe
¢changed the distance requirement between premises for place-to-
- place transfer from 1,250 feet to 625 feet and required proofs
different from the orov151ons of Ordinance #31 of 1962. Since the
record below and on appeal showed clearly that there is no other. -
licensee within 625 feet of the pronosed location, the  subseguent.
ordinance makes the granting of the license transfer in the case -
‘herein discretionary with the Board_without the necessity of es-
tablishing the elements under Ordinance #31. If anything, the ap-
pellant's position under the new. ordlnence as opvosed to the old
‘ls 1ess tenable.‘ « :

8 . I have exemlned and considered all the obher 001nts ‘
*ralsed by aDpellﬁnts' attorneys and find that those whlch ‘merited
. eomment were. emply and pronerly covered in fhe Hearer reporte' '

- - Under the c1rcumstences and after ca refnl consideratlon
~of the transcript of testimony, the memoranda filed by the attor-
~neys herein, the arguments of §~1d attorneys, and the Hearer's
report (with:the eveception of .the appllcqtlon of Ordinance #29
_aforementioned by the Hearer), I concur in his findings and con- S
~clusions and adopt his recommendwtlons. I shall affirm the actionm <
;:of resnond“nt Board and dismiss the appeels hereln. e T

Accordlngly, it is on: this 8th day of Julv 1965,_"erd;¥1“},

TR T  ORDERFED that the action. of respondent Munlclpal Board .
“of! Aleoholic Beverage Control: of the City of East Orange-lu 'A'"
- granting regpondent 11CenseO°’ application for place- tonpiace ¥
transfer of license be and the same is hereby affirmed, nnd tht T
ythe_appoﬂlo herenn be and the same are hereby dismiss ed. s S

" Joseph P. Lordi,‘?
- Dl:ector o
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_V.‘-DISCIPLIN&RY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE
~REGULATICON . NO, 38 - SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE SUSPENDBD
FOR 30 DAYS LESS 5 FOR PLEA.; g

*ﬂﬁIn “the Matter of Dis01plinary

g(}Proceedings against 5"
| Edward Pyryt . il; o T
- t/a Pirate's Tavern_ D R ~ CONCLUSIONS -
22 Jackson Street .- " AND ORDER -
Passalc, N.J. . L ) o -

“»tholder of’ Plenary Retail Consumption )7f“ .
.. License C-107, issued by the Board of o
“IrCommissioners of the City of Passaic )

: iEdward F Ambrose, Esq. Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
: : " Beverage Control.
;gQBY THE DIRECTOR. :

VL Licensee pleads non vult to charges ‘alleging that on . .
-A;-June 11 1965, he (1) sold twelve bottles of beer for off-premises
fconsumntion during prohibited hours,; in violation of Rule 1 of-

‘State Regulation. No. 38, and (2) sold the sald twelve bottles of
- 'beer to a minor, age 18 in violction of Rule 1 of State Regula-
e tion No. . 20 .

. o Absent prior record, the ljcense wi'l be suspended on

J,r;the first ¢harge for fifteen days (Re. Ja-Da.-Inc., Bulletin 1614,
- Ttem 9) and on.the second charge for fifteen days (Be. Charlie's

" Capri, Ine., Bulletin 1595, Item 5), or a total of Thirty days,

e with Temission of five days for the plea entered leaving a net

*uspension of twenty-fiVe days.. , A .

Accordingly, 1t is, on this 12th day of July, 1965,

o S ORDFRFD that plenary Retail Consumntion License C-107
issued by the Board of Commlssioners of the City of Passaic to

- Edward Pyryt, t/a Piraste's Tavern, for premises 22 Jackson Street,
.'Passaie, be: and the same 1s hereby suspended for twenty-five (25)
. days, commencing at 3:00 a.m. Monday, July 19, 1965 and termi-

ﬁﬁngting at 3 OO M. Friday, August 13, 19 5 : A -

Joseph P. Lordi
Director: ;” :
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3.< DISCIPLINARY. PROCEEDINGS - ORDER REIMPOSING SUSPENSION
AFTER DISMISSAL OF APPEAL TO APPELLATE DIVISION. o '

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against ,
Erlton Bowl Lounge, Inec. SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER
North corner at Ellisburg
"~ Shopping Center
Cherry Hill N. J.

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption)

License C-2, issued by the Board of

Commissioners of the Township of ) : S

Cherry Hill _ : ' - - . : .

Me ow e Gm es W e OO o o @B 0 ew e G M@ e mm o

,Stein & Bosen, Esqs., by Nicholas J LaRocca, Esq., Attorneys for
Licensee -
Bdward F Ambrose, Esqo, Appearing for the Division of Alcohollc
_ Beverage Control

BY'EHE DIRFCTORe

s On March 9, 1065, I entered. Conclusions and Order herein
suspendlng the .Iicense: for ten dasys commencing March 16, 1965, for

- sale of alcoholic beveroges t0 minors. Re Frlton Bowl Lounge. Inc.,
- Bulilletin 1612, Ttem 6.

Prior to the effectuation of the order of suspension, upon
- appeali filed, the Appellate Division of the Superior Court stayed
the’ operntlon of the suspension untll the outcome of the appeal

On June 14, 1965, the anpeal was ‘dismissed because of
appellant’s failure to file its brief in accordance with the rules.
The: suspension may now be reimposed. -

Accordlngly, it is, on this 2Lst day of Ju'qe, 1965,

- ORDERED that thé ten-day suspension heretofore imposed, and
stayed during the pendency of proceedings on appeal, be reinstated ,
against Plenary Retail Consumption License C-2, issued by the Board of

Commissioners of the Township of Cherry Hill to Erlton Bowl Lounge,

~ Inc. for premises North corner at Fllisburg Shopping Center, Cherry
“Hill, for the halance of its term, viz., until midnight, June 30, 1965,

Hycommen01ng at 3:00 a.m. Monday, June 28, 1965; and it is further

a ' \' ORDPR 3D that any renewal license that may be granted shall
;be and the same is hereby suspended until 3:00 a.m. Thursday, July 8

1965q

-

Joseph P, Lordi,
Director :
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e,h. DIbCIPLIN&RY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOL1C BEVE RAGES NOT TRULY
o LAB”LED -»LIC NSB SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

A.z'In the Mntter of Discinlinery
g‘Proceedings against

Whitey's Cefe, Ine.
t/a Whitey's Cafe

782 State Street o
Perth Amboy, N, J.

CONCLUSIONS

)

)
' ) |

) - AND ORDER

Ie,Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption)
- License C-87, issued by the Board

 of Commissioners of ‘the Clty of ) ..
Perth Amboy

.,Kovacs, Anderson, Horowitz & Rader, Esqs., by Ollver R. Kovaes, Esq.,
- Attorneys for Licensee, :

Morton B. Zemel, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
Beverege Control.

}BY THE DIR CTOR’

' Llcensee pleads non wult to a charge alleging that on
, Apr11 20, 1965, it possessed alcoholic beverages in five bottles
- bearing {avels’ vhich did not truly deseribe their contents, in
violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20.

, ' Although the licsnsee has no previous record of susnen-

sion of license, the license then held by Theodore Hawrysz (a
;pr1n01pal stockholder of the licensee corporatlon) for the szme
premises was suspended by the municipal issuing authority for ten
 days -effective June 3, 1942, with operation of sentence suspended, .
for mislabeled beer taps, snd by the commissioner for ten days
effective June! 4, 1945, for possession of alcoholic beverages not
»genulne as- 1abe1ed. Re Hawrysz, Bulletin 669, Item 12. -

.‘ The prior record. of suSpen51on for d15s1milar end

'~°imi1ar ﬁiolations occurring, respectively, more than five end

- ten years ago disregarded, the license will be suspended for: c

: twenty-Plve days, with remvssion of five days for the plea entereé9

- lesving 2 net suspension of twenty days. Re Villa Robqtto. Inc.,'
Bulletln 1605, Item 6. ~ . :

According]y, it is, on this 13th day of July,l965,

S ORDRRFD that Plenery Retail Consumntion License C- 87
ioe1ed by the Board of Commissioners of the Clty of Perth, Amboy _

to Whitey's.Cafe, Inc., t/a Whitey's Cafe, for premises 782 State

- Street, ~Perth Amboy, be and the same'is hereby. suspended for twenty

. (20) deys .commencing at 2 a.m, Tuesday, July 20 1965, and S “,j
.termlnatlng_at ? OO a.m. Mondqy, August 9, 1965 .

Josenh P. Lordi
~-Director - |
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5. DI“ClPLINARY PROCJBUINGS - ALCOHOLIC ‘BEVERAGS 'S NOT TPULY
LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA,

St

‘In the Matter of Discinlinary
Proceed*ngs against

| )
Oak Tree Pesocictes, Inc. '
t/a Royal Oaks . )
. CONCL SIONS
) AND ORDER
)

1700 0ak Tree Road
~Edison Township
PO Iselin, N. J.

Holder of Plenary Retzil Consumption o S '
License C-10, issued by the Municipal) R g
Council of the Township of Edison - ' : I

wm e e om . AP um  mm R py  wM e W k3 em we G ma e e

Josrph A, Manz1one, Esq,, Attorney for Licenseeo'
Mor1on B Zemel Esq¢, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
~ BeVPrage Control-

BY THE DIPECTOR°

IiCPHS@Q pleads non vult to a charge 311eging ‘that on - '
,June 5, l9b5, it vossessed Talcoholic beverages in five bottles SRR
bearing ‘labels which:'did not truly describe thelr cont nts, in R
~violatlon of Rule 27 of State Regulatlon No. 20. et

_ Abvent prior récord, the license w111 ‘be suspended for
twentyuflve ‘days, with remisqion ‘of five days for the plea _
entered, leaving a net suspension of twenty davs. Re 6%5 McCarter
Highyay. Inc., Bulletln 1617, Item 10. - A

Accordingly, 1t 1s, on thls l3th dev of July, 1965, .f

ORD“RFD “that Plonqry Retail Consumotlon License C= 10
issued by the Munieipsl Council of the Township .of Edison to Oak
Tree Assoc1at@s Inc., t/a Royal O2ks, for premises. 1700 Oak Tree
Road, Edison, be and the s~me is hereby suspunded for twenty: (20)
days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Tuesday, July 20, 1065, nnd termi- '
nﬁting at 23 OO a. m.,Monday, Anpust 9, 19650 ' - o

Joseph P Lordi,~
_ Dirnctor o
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7»”6.’ DISCIPLINARY PROCEFDINGS - SALB N VIOLﬂTION OF ‘STATE -
' REGULATION NO, 38 - PRIOR SIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPPNDED
'FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. o

ﬂIn the Natter of D1301p11nsry
'gProceedings ageinst R

John Lev1to ”7__;
 t/a Cross Town Tavern
413 Pacific Avenue-

CONCLUSIONS
Jercey City, N. J.

AND ORDER

’?‘Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption)

:iwaicense C-461, issued by the Munici- =
“ " pal Board of Alcoholic Beverage .
o Control of the City of Jersey City -

fﬂfLicensee, Pro se. . ' - o
; Edward F Ambrose, qu., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
: . : y : Beverage Control

";BY THE. DIRECTOR.-»

- Licensee pleads non vult to a charge a11eging that on.
June 18, 1965, he sold a pint bottle of wine for. off-premises
consumption during prohibited hours, in v1olation of Rule 1
;of Stﬁte Reguletion No. 38 : : _

2 Licensee (in partnershin with Vincent A. Marino at
319 First Street, Jersey City) has a previous record of suspension
of license by the Director for ten d»Y¥s effective July 5, 1960 for

sale” during prohlblted hours. Re Lev1to and Merlno, Bulletin 13%9,fp .

'Item 5

Lf*”"' The prior record of susoension of 1icense for 31mi1 ar
considered, the licenee w1ll be suspended for twenty days,

with remission 6f five days for the. plea entered leaving a

net suspension of fnfteen days.~ Re Brasg Rail Liguors, Inc., |
‘Bulletin 1610 Item 7 , ,;s..,_ , _ .

Accord1ng1y, it 1s, on this 13th day of. July, 1965,

ST ;ORD RRD thqt Plenarv Retail Consumption License 0-461
;issued by ‘the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of,'}
the City of Jersey City to John Levito, t/a Cross Town Tevern, -
for premises 413 Paeific Avenue, Jersey City, be and the 'same ~ . . -
1s hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing: at 2:00 a.m..
%Tuesday, July 20, 1965, and terminqting at 2 00 a.m. Wednes@ay,~ S

""fAusust 19 5

Joseph P Lordi
"71: Director if”*
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~:7oA DISCIPLINARY PROCE DTNGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY
' LABELED - LIGENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS LESS 5 FOR PLEA._; L

.In the Metter of Di801p13nary
‘ Proceedlngs egalnst

)
, o )

Memle Rockman, Sldney Roekman end

Howard Rockmen ) , o

t/a Rockmzn's Tavern & quuor Store. e
- 63 Rendolph St. ) CONCLUSIONS
" Carteret, N. J. ) AND-QRDER

o

- Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption
. License C-32, 1ssued by the Borough '
Council of the Borough of Carteret

) N

Warren W. W1lentz, qu., Attorney for. Llcensees A
Morton B. Zemel, Esq.; Appeerlng for the Division of Alcohollc o
: Beverage Control ' AN

;'BY THE DIRECTOR:

_{vay 13, 1965 they posséssed aleoholic beverages in three bottles
"bearing labe is which did not truly descrite their contents, in
vlolatlon of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20.

In alleged m*tlgation, licensees set forth that they had -
no . knowledge of the cause of the violation charged except to sug- -

Llcensees plead no defense to a charge alleglng that on L o

gest that the bottles were permitted to stand for a long time and =
‘the ‘change in coler and proof was the result of evaooratlon of thegﬁgg
";liquor.. This reason must be rejectedo ' SREEE

S Absent prior record the minimum’ nenalty for a; v1olationfi"
'of this klnd will be imposed and the license will be’ suspended forfwyf

" twenty days, ‘with remission of five days for the plen-entered,

. Rleav1ng a net susnensnon of fifteen days.- Re Scuderi Bulletin
2 Accordlngly, it.is, on: “this. l3th aay of JuWy, 1965,‘v;ﬁ5&“f

S ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-32 Bl
issued by ‘the Borough: Council of the Borough of Carteret to Mamleiu"

“Rockman, ‘Sidney Rockmen and Howard Rockman, t/a Rockman's Tavern .

& Liguor 'Store,. for premises.63 Randolph Street, Carteret;. be andfﬁk

the same is hereby suspended for .fifteen (15) days, commenc1ng at}’n‘

2:00 a. m.- Monday, July 19, 1965,.and terminating at 23 OO 2 m. f;i

‘Tuesday, August 3, 1965 . YU o o

S e Joserh P Lordi,‘ en‘”
Director o
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o8 BISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE
'~ 'REGULATION NO. 38 - LICENST 'SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS.
5 FOR PLEA. | ; A v

Tn the. Matter of D15¢1p1inary )
<~Proceed1ngs agalnst 7)vA
Jo enh Edward Consavage
t/a Big Joe's Tavern , ).
365 Henderson Street o SCEERE CONCLUSIONS
Jersey City, N« J., D A and

‘ , ORDER
"Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption )

‘License C-409, issued by the Municipal =

Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of) .

~the City of Jersey City. o

w--——--—---—s—-ﬁ—-—---

'Llcensee, Pro se :
‘Fdw"rd F, Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for D1v1510n of Alcoholic
- Beversa ge Control B ’

' 'BY THW DIRECTOR 2

o Licensee pleads non vult to P charge alleging that onf‘
3.Sunday, June 13, 1965, he sold a pint bottle of wine for off-
'fpremlges consumption, in violation of Rule 1 of State Reguletion
- No. 3

o Absent prior record the license will be quspended for

'flfteen d=ys, with remission or five d-ys for the ples entered,
- leaving a net susnension of ten dsys. Re Ja=Da, Inc., Bquetin
. >1614 Item 9. .

- Accordlngly, it 1s, on this 6th day of July 1965,

o _ ORD“VED that’ Plengry Retail Consumption License C-k09,

‘\issued by the Munlcipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of

. the City of Jersey City to Joseph Edward Consasvage, t/a Big Joe'
Tavern, for premises 365 Henderson Street, Jersey Cltv, be and

-the same is here by suspended for ten (10) d=ys, commencing at 2

a.m. Tuesday, July 13, 1965, and te"minntlng at 2 a. m. Friday,

'1,~Ju1y 23, 1965,

Joseph P. Lordi
- Director .
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9, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE

REGULATION NO, 38 - LICENJE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS
5 FOR PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

Polish Home Bldg. Ass'n., Inc.
' 353-57 Grove Street o
CONCLUSIONS

e N N

Jersey City, Ne J.,
- AND .
Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ORDER

License C-251, issued by the Municipal)
Board of Alcohollc Beverage Control of .
the City of Jersey City.

W e aw @ e e w0 B0 W &0 e % CE o D O oD e e

Licensee, by Zygmunt Baranowski, Secretary Pro se
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Cohtrol

BY THE DIRECTOR:

4 Licensee pleads guilty to a charge alleging that on
June 25, 1965, it sold drinks of alcoholic beverages to two minors,
age 17 and 18, in. violation of Rule 1 of State Reguletion No. 20. Ca

S Absent prlor record, the license will be susoended for
twehty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered,
‘leaving a net suspension of fifteen days. Re Club "16" Corporation,
Bullwtln 1472 Item 10. - .

Accordingly, it is9 on’ this 22nd day of July 1965,

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumntion License C-251,
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverege Control of the
City of Jersey City to Polish Home Bldg. Ass'n., Inc., for premises
353-57 Grove Street, Jersey City, be and the s=me 1s hereby sus-
pended for fifteen 315) days, commencing a2t 2 a.m. Thursday, July
29, 1965, and terminatlng at 2 .a.m, Frld vy, August 13, 1965

¢ Q%@g
Lordi,
_”Director.v

New Jersey State Library



